

Government Gazette

OF THE STATE OF NEW SOUTH WALES

Number 201 Friday, 11 December 2009

Published under authority by Government Advertising

SPECIAL SUPPLEMENT

MINE HEALTH AND SAFETY ACT 2004

Instrument of Appointment

I, BRAD MULLARD, Executive Director Mineral Resources, Department of Industry and Investment, pursuant to section 127 (1) (d) of the Mine Health and Safety Act 2004, hereby appoint John Edward FLINT as an investigator.

Dated this 9th day of December 2009.

BRAD MULLARD,

Executive Director, Mineral Resources, Department of Industry and Investment

(under subdelegation from Director-General of authority delegated by Minister for Mineral Resource)

COAL MINE HEALTH AND SAFETY ACT 2002

Instrument of Appointment

I, BRAD MULLARD, Executive Director Mineral Resources, Department of Industry and Investment, pursuant to section 145 (1) (d) of the Coal Mine Health and Safety Act 2002, hereby appoint John Edward FLINT as an investigator.

Dated this 11th day of December 2009.

BRAD MULLARD,

Executive Director, Mineral Resources, Department of Industry and Investment

(under subdelegation from Director-General of authority delegated by Minister for Mineral Resource)

COAL MINE HEALTH AND SAFETY ACT 2002

Instrument of Appointment

I, BRAD MULLARD, Executive Director Mineral Resources, Department of Industry and Investment, pursuant to section 148 of the Coal Mine Health and Safety Act 2002 (the Act), hereby appoint William BARRACLOUGH, who is an inspector appointed under the Act to exercise the functions of the Chief Inspector under the Act from midnight Friday 18 December 2009 to midnight Sunday 10 January 2010.

Dated this 9th day of December 2009.

BRAD MULLARD,

Executive Director, Mineral Resources, Department of Industry and Investment

(under subdelegation from Director-General of authority delegated by Minister for Mineral Resource)

6076	SPECIAL SUPPLEMENT	11 December 2009
ISSN 0155-6320	Authorised to be printed DENIS H. HELM, Government Printer.	
1331 0133-0320	DENIS H. HELM, Government Printer.	